Council Meeting January 24, 2022

PRAYER: Council Chairperson Joseph Morales

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: December 13, 2021 January 3, 2022

BUDGET REPORT: January 1-December 31, 2021 (Preliminary report)

COMMUNICATIONS:

Mayor Sherry L. Capello, informing Council of the reappointment of Jane Yocum, Terrence Feeman, Captain Bret Fisher, Detective Ryan Mong, and Sgt. Steve Bord to the City of Lebanon Police Pension Fund Board for a four-year term, effective January 3, 2022

Mayor Sherry L. Capello, informing Council of the reappointment of Career Firefighter Brian Otto, Career Firefighter Anthony Ficco, III, Martin Yocum, and Gregory Hower to the City of Lebanon Paid Firemen's Pension Fund Board for a four-year term, effective January 3, 2022

Mayor Sherry L. Capello, informing Council of the reappointment of Gary Matthew to the City of Lebanon Authority for a five-year term, effective January 1, 2022

Mayor Sherry L. Capello, informing Council of the reappointment of Jeffrey Yocum, D.O., Fire Commissioner Duane Trautman, Sandra Meluskey, and Code Enforcement Inspector Gerald Fisch to the City of Lebanon Board of Health for a four-year term, effective January 3, 2022

RESOLUTIONS:

- Res. No. 1 Miller Authorizing the disposition of various documents in the Lebanon Police Department
- Res. No. 2 Wertz Authorizing the donation of miscellaneous correspondence regarding the former Colonial Theater situate on the northwest corner of Ninth and Cumberland Streets, Lebanon, to the Lebanon County Historical Society

ORDINANCES:

Bill No. 1 – Morales - Approving the editing and inclusion of certain ordinances as parts of the various component codes of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Lebanon, Pennsylvania (introduction)